
2024-2025 Spring Hill College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 6-13   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hunter, Kellyn 25-22 803 32.1 114-338 .337 40-140 .286 84-114 .737 29 61 90 3.6 45 0 74 76 0 36 352 14.1
12 Duda, Marta 28-28 945 33.8 102-263 .388 27-80 .338 56-72 .778 53 191 244 8.7 37 0 37 56 15 27 287 10.3
23 Garrido, Claudia 24-22 739 30.8 69-173 .399 31-97 .320 24-31 .774 16 88 104 4.3 62 0 40 52 3 37 193 8.0
05 Severe, Laurie 21-13 489 23.3 54-154 .351 26-82 .317 21-35 .600 9 37 46 2.2 34 1 12 39 3 9 155 7.4
11 Smith, Tiana 25-20 552 22.1 44-146 .301 14-63 .222 52-71 .732 23 90 113 4.5 53 2 30 49 31 15 154 6.2
22 Dowling , Madison 27-10 438 16.2 43-94 .457 2-7 .286 34-54 .630 33 50 83 3.1 35 0 9 23 4 10 122 4.5
21 Thompson, Ariel 11-1 113 10.3 17-32 .531 3-10 .300 7-13 .538 7 17 24 2.2 7 0 0 9 1 1 44 4.0
10 Mann, Jalisha 28-8 560 20.0 34-104 .327 4-28 .143 30-44 .682 11 60 71 2.5 65 2 45 61 2 20 102 3.6
14 Vallas, Ella 27-16 439 16.3 37-100 .370 8-38 .211 1-4 .250 19 42 61 2.3 31 0 13 32 1 2 83 3.1
03 Blanch, Nicole 19-0 213 11.2 12-49 .245 11-44 .250 3-4 .750 3 13 16 0.8 20 0 12 33 0 5 38 2.0
20 Kun, Rita 27-0 257 9.5 12-51 .235 6-27 .222 7-16 .438 10 30 40 1.5 27 0 15 16 4 11 37 1.4
55 Bowden, Jordan 4-0 20 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 1 3 0.8 3 0 0 4 1 0 5 1.3
01 Elliott, Amy 4-0 33 8.3 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 3 2 0 2 3 0.8
Total 28 5601 200.0 540-1511 .357 173-619 .279 322-461 .698 256 751 1007 36.0 420 5 290 484 65 175 1575 56.25
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 671-1716 .391 125-436 .287 311-459 .678 347 754 1101 39.3 432 5 295 387 46 242 1778 63.50

Team Statistics SHC OPP
SCORING 1575 1778
    Points Per Game 56.3 63.5
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 540-1511 671-1716
    Field Goal Pct .357 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-619 125-436
    3PT FG Pct .279 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-461 311-459
    FT Pct .698 .678
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 1007 1101
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 290 295
    Assists Per Game 10.4 10.5
TURNOVERS 484 387
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 175 242
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.6
BLOCKS 65 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 1.6
ATTENDANCE 1,211 2,455
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-87 13-189
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Spring Hill 374 358 398 445 1575
Opponents 426 437 474 441 1778

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 WEST FLORIDA L 65-92 275
11/16/24 at Eckerd L 52-65 87
11/21/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 66-79 100
11/23/24 MONTEVALLO W 78-69 100
11/26/24 at AUM L 55-67 124

* 11/30/24 FORT VALLEY ST. W 62-42 50
* 12/02/24 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 67-54 47

12/07/24 at William Carey L 46-65 0
* 12/14/24 at Allen L 61-76 125
* 12/16/24 at Benedict W 68-62 50
* 12/19/24 SAVANNAH ST. W 77-60 5
* 12/21/24 EDWARD WATERS L 43-55 100
* 01/04/25 at Clark Atlanta L 50-80 242
* 01/08/25 CLARK ATLANTA L 44-68 30
* 01/13/25 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 44-52 45
* 01/18/25 KENTUCKY ST. L 58-77 49
* 01/20/25 CENTRAL ST. (OH) W 54-50 35
* 01/25/25 at Lane L 46-63 212
* 01/27/25 at Miles L 51-68 75
* 02/01/25 TUSKEGEE L 55-59 75
* 02/08/25 LANE L 55-72 200
* 02/10/25 MILES L 46-49 100
* 02/15/25 at Central St. (OH) W 55-48 806
* 02/17/25 at Kentucky St. L 62-70 276
* 02/22/25 at Tuskegee L 38-49 225
* 02/26/25 at LeMoyne-Owen L 66-69 0

03/01/25 at Edward Waters W 71-62 233
03/06/25 vs Tuskegee L 40-56 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Spring Hill College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hunter, Kellyn 17-14 526 30.9 67-208 .322 25-89 .281 57-76 .750 20 43 63 3.7 32 0 42 51 0 22 216 12.7
12 Duda, Marta 20-20 662 33.1 70-180 .389 17-52 .327 45-57 .789 38 128 166 8.3 24 0 25 42 10 22 202 10.1
05 Severe, Laurie 14-11 347 24.8 37-110 .336 21-60 .350 16-21 .762 7 27 34 2.4 23 1 10 31 3 4 111 7.9
23 Garrido, Claudia 16-14 501 31.3 44-114 .386 16-62 .258 19-23 .826 12 63 75 4.7 44 0 26 33 2 28 123 7.7
11 Smith, Tiana 19-14 402 21.2 30-108 .278 11-48 .229 40-55 .727 18 69 87 4.6 39 2 26 37 26 10 111 5.8
22 Dowling , Madison 19-9 317 16.7 33-72 .458 2-5 .400 30-46 .652 26 38 64 3.4 29 0 6 18 1 7 98 5.2
10 Mann, Jalisha 20-8 443 22.2 27-75 .360 2-17 .118 23-36 .639 6 45 51 2.6 44 1 36 47 2 13 79 4.0
21 Thompson, Ariel 11-1 113 10.3 17-32 .531 3-10 .300 7-13 .538 7 17 24 2.2 7 0 0 9 1 1 44 4.0
14 Vallas, Ella 19-9 291 15.3 22-64 .344 5-24 .208 1-4 .250 12 25 37 1.9 20 0 9 22 0 2 50 2.6
55 Bowden, Jordan 2-0 15 7.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 0 2 1.0 3 0 0 3 1 0 5 2.5
03 Blanch, Nicole 14-0 170 12.1 9-38 .237 8-34 .235 3-4 .750 2 8 10 0.7 14 0 11 31 0 3 29 2.1
20 Kun, Rita 20-0 180 9.0 10-31 .323 6-19 .316 5-12 .417 4 21 25 1.3 20 0 11 14 3 9 31 1.6
01 Elliott, Amy 4-0 33 8.3 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 3 2 0 2 3 0.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 368-1039 .354 117-423 .277 249-350 .711 180 538 718 35.9 300 4 205 359 49 123 1102 55.10
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 455-1203 .378 84-303 .277 229-341 .672 250 517 767 38.4 319 4 206 279 34 175 1223 61.15

Team Statistics SHC OPP
SCORING 1102 1223
    Points Per Game 55.1 61.2
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 368-1039 455-1203
    Field Goal Pct .354 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-423 84-303
    3PT FG Pct .277 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-350 229-341
    FT Pct .711 .672
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 718 767
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 205 206
    Assists Per Game 10.3 10.3
TURNOVERS 359 279
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 123 175
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.8
BLOCKS 49 34
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.7
ATTENDANCE 736 2,011
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-67 9-223
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Spring Hill 250 252 277 323 1102
Opponents 287 297 334 305 1223

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 FORT VALLEY ST. W 62-42 50
12/02/24 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 67-54 47
12/14/24 at  Allen L 61-76 125
12/16/24 at  Benedict W 68-62 50
12/19/24 SAVANNAH ST. W 77-60 5
12/21/24 EDWARD WATERS L 43-55 100
01/04/25 at  Clark Atlanta L 50-80 242
01/08/25 CLARK ATLANTA L 44-68 30
01/13/25 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 44-52 45
01/18/25 KENTUCKY ST. L 58-77 49
01/20/25 CENTRAL ST. (OH) W 54-50 35
01/25/25 at  Lane L 46-63 212
01/27/25 at  Miles L 51-68 75
02/01/25 TUSKEGEE L 55-59 75
02/08/25 LANE L 55-72 200
02/10/25 MILES L 46-49 100
02/15/25 at  Central St. (OH) W 55-48 806
02/17/25 at  Kentucky St. L 62-70 276
02/22/25 at  Tuskegee L 38-49 225
02/26/25 at  LeMoyne-Owen L 66-69 0


